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Manufacturer 

Item Number 1419158-5 Amount

2.6135999858

39 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

MARKT2X3SWI

T CONN.B Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-08-26 UOM

Sub-

item/Material

/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category Substance CAS

Substance 

Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

INSUL.FEM.UN

SEAL2X3 1

1.8835999965

67 g

Sub Item 1

Nylon 

Compound 1

1.8835999965

67 g

Material 2 702661-1

1.8835999965

67 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.0188359999

6567 g

Substance 3 NYLON 6.6 32131-17-2

63.000000000

0

1.1866679978

3721 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0188359999

6567 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

35.000000000

0

0.6592599987

9845 g

Sub Item 1

SPACER 

FEM.UNSL.2X3 1

0.4140000045

3 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

0.4140000045

3 g

Material 2 702350-4

0.4140000045

3 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

62.000000000

0

0.2566800028

086 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0621 8.0000000000

0.0331200003

624 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

30.000000000

0

0.1242000013

59 g

Sub Item 1

CPA UNSEAL 

MARKED C 1

0.3159999847

42 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

0.3080999851

23 g

Material 2 PBT GF20

0.3080999851

23 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

79.700000000

0

0.2455556881

43031 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0

0.0616199970

246 g

Substance 3

TALC 

(MG3H2(SIO3)

4) 14807-96-6 0.1000000000

0.0003080999

85123 g

Substance 3

FATTY ACIDS, 

MONTAN-

WAX, 

ETHYLENE 

ESTERS 73138-45-1 0.2000000000

0.0006161999

70246 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0078999996

19 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0078999996

19 g

Substance 3

3-METHYL-6-(P-

TOLUIDINO)-

3H-

DIBENZ[F,IJ]IS

OQUINOLINE-

2,7-DIONE 81-39-0 0.9000000000

0.0000710999

96571 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

10.000000000

0

0.0007899999

619 g

Substance 3

14H-

ANTHRA[2,1,9-

MNA]THIOXAN

THEN-14-ONE 16294-75-0 3.0000000000

0.0002369999

8857 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 4.0000000000

0.0003159999

8476 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4

54.100000000

0

0.0042738997

93879 g

Substance 3

8,9,10,11-

TETRACHLORO-

12H-

PHTHALOPERI

N-12-ONE 20749-68-2

13.000000000

0

0.0010269999

5047 g

Substance 3 LIMESTONE 1317-65-3

15.000000000

0

0.0011849999

4285 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 

acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 

such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 

suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in 

this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that 

agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability 

and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.
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