

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D		
Supplier Information											
Company	TE	Request Doc			TE Product						
Name	Connectivity	ID		Contact Name	Compliance	Contact Title					
Company	TE						-				
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date	2021-08-26	Contact Email	productcompliance@te.com						
Contact Phone											
Number	+001-800-522-	+001-800-522-6752									
Legal Statement											
Supplier											
	L										

Acceptance true

Legal Statement Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified

acknowledges t	hat Supplier ma	y have relied on	information pro	vided by others	in completing th	nis form, and th	g the compliance at Supplier may n	ot have indeper	ndently verified	
such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, it suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.										
Product										
Manufacturer Item Number	1419158-5	Amount	2.6135999858 39	Version	-	Identity				
Manufacturer Item Name	MARKT2X3SWI T CONN.B	Weight UOM	g	Mfr Site		Authority				
Date	2021-08-26	иом	Each	Product	Disclosure	•				
Sub-										
item/Material /Substance	Level	Name	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Substance Concentration	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exemption	
		INSUL.FEM.UN		Substance CAS	Concentration	quantity	1.8835999965	_	Exemption	
Sub Item	1	SEAL2X3 Nylon					1.8835999965	g		
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	67 1.8835999965	g		
Material	2	702661-1 CARBON					67 0.0188359999	g		
Substance	3	BLACK		1333-86-4	1.0000000000		6567 1.1866679978	g		
Substance	3	NYLON 6.6		32131-17-2	0		3721	g		
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE								
C but a con-		TE5081-2		TE5081-2-	1 000000000		0.0188359999			
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES FIBROUS		0320	1.000000000 35.000000000		6567 0.6592599987	g		
Substance	3	GLASS		65997-17-3	0		9845	g		
Sub Item	1	SPACER FEM.UNSL.2X3				1	0.4140000045 3	g		
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	0.4140000045 3	g		
Material	2	702350-4					0.4140000045	a		
Material		BUTYLENE GLYCOL-					3	5		
		TEREPHTHALIC								
Substance	3	ACID POLYMER		26062-94-2	62.000000000 0		0.2566800028 086	g		
		CONTAINS NO								
		REPORTABLE TE5081-2		TE5081-2-			0.0331200003			
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES FIBROUS		0621	8.000000000 30.000000000		624 0.1242000013	g		
Substance	3	GLASS CPA UNSEAL		65997-17-3	0		59 0.3159999847	g		
Sub Item	1	MARKED C				1	42	g		
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	0.3080999851 23	g		
Material	2	PBT GF20					0.3080999851 23	g		
		BUTYLENE GLYCOL-								
		TEREPHTHALIC ACID			79.700000000		0.2455556881			
Substance	3	POLYMER FIBROUS		26062-94-2	0 20.000000000		43031 0.0616199970	g		
Substance	3	GLASS TALC		65997-17-3	0		246	g		
Cubatanaa	2	(MG3H2(SIO3)		14807.06.6	0.100000000		0.0003080999			
Substance	3	4) FATTY ACIDS,		14807-96-6	0.1000000000		85123	g		
		MONTAN- WAX,								
Substance	3	ETHYLENE ESTERS		73138-45-1	0.2000000000		0.0006161999 70246	g		
Sub Item	1	Colorant				1	0.0078999996 19	g		
Material	2	COLORANT					0.0078999996 19	g		
		3-METHYL-6-(P								
		TOLUIDINO)- 3H-								
		DIBENZ[F,IJ]IS					0.00074.0000			
Substance	3	OQUINOLINE- 2,7-DIONE		81-39-0	0.9000000000		0.0000710999 96571	g		
		CHROME ANTIMONY								
Substance	3	TITANIUM BUFF RUTILE		68186-90-3	10.000000000		0.0007899999 619	g		
		14H- ANTHRA[2,1,9-								
Cubata	2	MNA]THIOXAN		16204 75 0	2 000000000		0.0002369999			
Substance	3	THEN-14-ONE TITANIUM		16294-75-0	3.0000000000		8857 0.0003159999	g		
Substance	3	DIOXIDE ETHENE,		13463-67-7	4.0000000000		8476	g		
Substance	3	HOMOPOLYM ER		9002-88-4	54.100000000 0		0.0042738997 93879	g		
		8,9,10,11- TETRACHLORO					1			
		12H-			13.000000000		0.0010269999			
Substance	3	N-12-ONE		20749-68-2	0		5047	g		
Substance	3	LIMESTONE		1317-65-3	15.000000000 0		0.0011849999 4285	g		
									_ _	